



SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA
The Health Sciences Center
Bids and Awards Committee 1
Taft Avenue, Manila
Trunk Line No. 8554-8400 Local 3014/3015



BID BULLETIN No. 2023-46
30 June 2023

**for the Supply and Delivery of Consumables Compatible
with Equipment Patient Monitor Brand Mindray Model
Beneview T8
PUR23-04-0354**

Pursuant to Section 22.5.1 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, the Bids and Awards Committee 1 is issuing this bid bulletin to modify or amend the following items in the Bid Documents in response to / to address the request / clarification of the prospective bidder/s who attended the pre-bid conference held on 16 June 2023:

1. *The following should be modified in Section I (Invitation to Bid) as:*

| Item No. | From | To |
|----------|--|--|
| 2 | The UPM-PGH now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required by within the period stated in Section VI, Schedule of Requirements. Bidders should have completed, within two (2) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). | The UPM-PGH now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required by within the period stated in Section VI, Schedule of Requirements. Bidders should have completed, within <i>three (3) years</i> from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). |

2. *The following should be modified in Section II (Instruction to Bidders) as:*

| Item No. | From | To |
|-------------|--|--|
| 10.2 | The Bidder's SLCC as indicated in ITB Clause 5.3 should have been completed within two (2) years prior to the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids. | The Bidder's SLCC as indicated in ITB Clause 5.3 should have been completed within <i>three (3) years</i> prior to the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids. |

3. *The following should be modified in Section III (Bid Data Sheet) as:*

| Item No. | From | To |
|--------------|--|--|
| 5.3.b | Completed within 2 years prior to the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids. | Completed within <i>three (3) years</i> prior to the deadline for the submission and receipt of bids. |

This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Dean CHARLOTTE M. CHIONG, MD, PhD
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 1

Received by the Bidder:

Signature over Printed Name

Name of Company

Date